# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sarcos L.C.		11/18/2003	limited liability company: UTAH

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sarcos Investments LC
Street Address:	360 Wakara Way
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UТАН
Postal Code:	84108
Entity Type:	limited liability company: UTAH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1810246	DEXTROUS
Registration Number:	2120031	MORPH
Registration Number:	2051198	SENSORSUIT
Registration Number:	2055820	I PORT
Registration Number:	2166641	MEMS
Registration Number:	2012453	PSM
Registration Number:	2548422	EYEPORT
Registration Number:	2063689	SENSUIT
Registration Number:	1953225	SARCOS
Registration Number:	2063844	UNIPORT
Registration Number:	2041245	TREADPORT
Registration Number:	2173300	WOBBLEMOTOR
Registration Number:	2307662	DOMINO
Registration Number:	2080089	SARCOMAN
Registration Number:	2146838	PERSONNEL STATUS MONITOR
		TRADEMARK

900003169 **REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0894** 

Registration Number:	2281953	ADVANTAGE ARM
Registration Number:	2556236	CAMNET
Registration Number:	2563920	CAMWEBB
Registration Number:	2194164	ZINGER
Registration Number:	2464081	MICRO-ANGELO
Registration Number:	2672387	THE LAST FUNTIER
Registration Number:	2612936	CAMWEB
Registration Number:	2424413	ANIMATE
Registration Number:	2297703	UAST
Registration Number:	2295460	MAST
Registration Number:	2388340	TRIAST
Registration Number:	2369240	BIAST
Registration Number:	2724485	HYDROWAVE
Registration Number:	2421812	VECTORJET
Registration Number:	2635934	THE OTHER SIDE OF THE WEB
Registration Number:	2503289	
Registration Number:	2503290	
Registration Number:	2503288	
Registration Number:	2676480	A-EYE
Registration Number:	2617437	PRIMUS
Registration Number:	2744401	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (801) 566-6633

 Email:
 siegrist@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SARCOS TM REGISTRATIONS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. de Jonge

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sarcos-RegAssignment#page1.tif source=Sarcos-RegAssignment#page2.tif source=Sarcos-RegAssignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0895

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SARCOS L.C. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), being a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah and having a principal place of business at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
DEXTROUS	1,810,246	December 7, 1993
MORPH	2,120,031	December 9, 1997
SENSORSUIT	2,051,198	April 8, 1997
IPORT	2,055,820	April 22, 1997
MEMS	2,166,641	June 16, 1998
PSM	2,012,453	October 29, 1996
EYEPORT	2,548,422	March 12, 2002
SENSUIT	2,063,689	May 20, 1997
SARCOS	1,953,225	January 30, 1996
UNIPORT	2,063,844	May 20, 1997
TREADPORT	2,041,245	February 25, 1997
WOBBLEMOTOR	2,173,300	July 14, 1998
DOMINO	2,307,662	January 11, 2000
SARCOMAN	2,080,089	July 15, 1997
PERSONNEL STATUS MONITOR	2,146,838	March 24, 1998
ADVANTAGE ARM	2,281,953	September 28, 1999
CAMNET	2,556,236	April 2, 2002
CAMWEBB	2,563,920	April 23, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0896

ZINGER	2,194,164	October 6, 1998
MICRO-ANGELO	2,464,081	June 26, 2001
THE LAST . FUNTIER	2,672,387	January 7, 2003
CAMWEB	2,612,936	August 27, 2002
ANIMATE	2,424,413	January 30, 2001
UAST	2,297,703	December 7, 1999
MAST	2,295,460	November 30, 1999
TRIAST	2,388,340	September 19, 2000
BIAST	2,369,240	July 18, 2000
HYDROWAVE	2,724,485	June 10, 2003
VECTORJET	2,421,812	January 16, 2001
THE OTHER SIDE OF THE WEB	2,635,934	October 15, 2002
Macaw Configuration	2,503,289	October 30, 2001
Toucan Configuration	2,503,290	October 30, 2001
Iguana Configuration	2,503,288	October 30, 2001
A-EYE	2,676,480	January 21, 2003
PRIMUS	2,617,437	September 10, 2002
MISC. DESIGN	2,744,401	July 29, 2003

(hereinafter referred to as the "registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Sarcos Investments LC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal business office at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by Sarcos L.C., and the above-identified registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0897

hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Marks, the above-identified registrations, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

DATED this 18th day of November, 2003.

Sarcos L.C.

By: Fraser Smith

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 11/19/2003**